
Government Agency / Office 
/ Services / Utilities 

Contact Name Contact Address Email Phone

Conservation Authorities
Grand River Conservation 
Authority, Haldimand County

Will Towns
Planner

400 Clyde Road, PO Box 729
Cambridge, ON, N1R 5W6 

wtowns@grandriver.ca 519- 621-2763 (Ext. 2232)

Niagara Peninsula 
Conservation Authority

Sarah Mastroianni
Manager, Planning and 
Development

250 Thorold Road West; 3rd 
Floor
Welland, ON, L3C 3W2

smastroianni@npca.ca 905-788-3135 (Ext. 249)

Provincial Government
Ministry of Environment, 
Conservation and Parks

Andrew Evers
Project Coordinator 
Unit Supervisor, 
Environmental 
Assessment and 
Permissions Division

Environmental Approvals 
Branch
1st Flr, 135 St Clair Ave W
Toronto, ON, M4V 1P5 

Andrew.Evers@ontario.ca 416-276-0360

Ministry of Environment, 
Conservation and Parks
Hamilton District Office

Neil Hannington 
Supervisor (Acting)

Ellen Fairclough Bldg
119 King Street West, 9th 
Floor
Hamilton ON,  L8P 4Y7 

neil.hannington@ontario.ca 905-630-9375

Ministry of Environment, 
Conservation and Parks
Hamilton District Office

Jordan Balch  
Environmental Officer 

Ellen Fairclough Bldg 
9th Flr, 119 King St W, 
Hamilton, ON, L8P 4Y7

Jordan.Balch@ontario.ca 905-515-0768

Ministry of Environment, 
Conservation and Parks
Hamilton District Office

Ellen Fairclough Bldg 
9th Flr, 119 King St W, 
Hamilton, ON, L8P 4Y7

stephen.burt@ontario.ca 905-541-4533

Ministry of Environment, 
Conservation and Parks
Hamilton District Office

Ellen Fairclough Bldg. 12th 
Floor
119 King Street West
Hamilton, ON  L8P 4Y7

sandra.attias@ontario.ca 437-227-9202

Ministry of Environment, 
Conservation and Parks
Hamilton District Office

Ellen Fairclough Bldg. 12th 
Floor
119 King Street West
Hamilton, ON  L8P 4Y7

joan.delvillarcuicas@ontario.ca 365-889-1180 

Ministry of Agriculture, Food, 
and Rural Affairs
Central Southwest Ontario 
(Halimand County)

6484 Wellington Road 7 – Unit 
10 
Elora ON  N0B 1S0 

nancy.rutherford@ontario.ca 226-962-2139 

Ministry of Heritage, Sport, 
Tourism and Cultural 
Industries

401 Bay Street, Suite 1700
Toronto ON M7A 0A7

karla.barboza@ontario.ca 416-314 7120

Ministry of Heritage, Sport, 
Tourism and Cultural 
Industries

401 Bay Street, Suite 1700
Toronto ON  M7A 0A7

laura.romeo@ontario.ca 437-996-5218

Ministry of Heritage, Sport, 
Tourism and Cultural 
Industries

401 Bay Street, Suite 1700
Toronto ON  M7A 0A7

joseph.harvey@ontario.ca 613-242-3743

Ministry of Education 315 Front Street W, 15th Flr 
Toronto ON,  M7A 0B8 

paul.bloye@ontario.ca 416-325-8589

Grand Erie District School 
Board

349 Erie Avenue
Brantford, ON, N3T 5V3

joanna.roberto@granderie.ca 519-756-6301 (Ext. 281133)

Ontario Provincial Police
777 Memorial Avenue, 1st 
Floor
Orillia ON, L3V 7V3

jennifer.davey@opp.ca 705-309-2621

Ontario Provincial Police
Haldimand County

Stephen Burt 
District Manager 

Sandra Attias 
Projects and Planning Advisor

Joan Del Villar Cuicas 
Environmental Resource 
Planner & EA Coordinator 
 

Nancy Rutherford
Rural Planner(A) 

Karla Barboza
Team Lead (A), Heritage 
Heritage Planning Unit

Laura Romeo
Heritage Planner (A) 
Heritage Planning Unit

Joseph Harvey
Heritage Planner (A) 
Heritage Planning Unit

Paul Bloye
Director, Capital Program 
Branch

JoAnna Roberto
Director of Education and 
Secretary

Jennifer Davey 
Administrative Assistant 
Research and Program 
Evaluation Unit / Research 
Planning & Analysis Section

Phil Carter
Inspector
Detachment Commander 

53 Thorburn Street South
Cayuga, Ontario, N0A 1E0

phil.carter@opp.ca 905-318-5932



Ontario Provincial Police
Haldimand County

Belinda Rose
S/Sgt.
Operations Manager

72 Highway 54, PO Box 148
Cauyga ON, N0A 1E0

Belinda.Rose@opp.ca 905-318-5932

Ontario Provincial Police 
West Region

Rod LeClair 
Provincial Constable
Provincial Liaison Team

72 Highway 54, PO Box 148
Cauyga ON, N0A 1E0

rodney.leclair@opp.ca 905-772-3322

Ontario Provincial Police 
West Region

Lindsay Van Paassen 
Provincial Constable
Provincial Liaison Team

72 Highway 54, PO Box 148
Cauyga ON, N0A 1E0

lindsay.vanpaassen@opp.ca

Ministry of Municipal Affairs 
and Housing

Erick Boyd
Manager, Community Planning 
and Development
Western Municipal Services 
Office

659 Exeter Road, 2nd Floor
London ON N6E 1L3

erick.boyd@ontario.ca 519-873-4025

Ministry of Northern 
Development, Mines, Natural 
Resources and Forestry

Ian Thornton 
Supervisor

1 Stone Road West
Guelph ON, N1G 4Y2

ian.thornton@ontario.ca 519-826-4828

Ministry of Transportation Geddes Mahabir Manager 
Highway Operations
West Operations Division

659 Exeter Road, 2nd Floor
London ON, N6E 1L3

geddes.mahabir@ontario.ca 519-873-4222

Municipal Government
Haldimand County Shannon VanDalen

Manager, Planning and 
Development

53 Thorburn Street South
Cayuga, Ontario, N0A 1E0

svandalen@haldimandcounty.
on.ca

905-318-5932 (Ext. 6339)

Haldimand County Philip Mete 
General Manager, Public 
Works Operations

53 Thorburn Street South
Cayuga, Ontario, N0A 1E0

pmete@haldimandcounty.on.c
a

905-318-5932 (Ext. 6318)

Haldimand County Brandon Hedges
Manager, Environmental 
Operations

53 Thorburn Street South
Cayuga, Ontario, N0A 1E0

bhedges@haldimandcounty.on
.ca

905-318-5932 (Ext. 6156)



Municipal 
Government

Contact Name Contact Address Email Phone

Haldimand 
County

Ken Hewitt
Mayor

53 Thorburn 
Street South
Cayuga, Ontario, 
N0A 1E0

khewitt@haldimandcounty.on.ca 905-318-5932 (Ext. 
6101)

Haldimand 
County

John Metcalfe
Councillor - Ward 
2

53 Thorburn 
Street South
Cayuga, Ontario, 
N0A 1E0

jmetcalfe@haldimandcounty.on.ca 289-775-6206

Haldimand 
County

Stewart 
Patterson
Councillor - Ward 
1

53 Thorburn 
Street South
Cayuga, Ontario, 
N0A 1E0

spatterson@haldimandcounty.on.ca 365-366-2429

Haldimand 
County

Dan Lawrence 
Councillor - Ward 
3

53 Thorburn 
Street South
Cayuga, Ontario, 
N0A 1E0

dlawrence@haldimandcounty.on.ca 905-515-9187

Haldimand 
County

Tony Dalimonte
Councillor - Ward 
4

53 Thorburn 
Street South
Cayuga, Ontario, 
N0A 1E0

tdalimonte@haldimandcounty.on.ca 905-768-1260

Haldimand 
County

Rob Shirton
Councillor - Ward 
5

53 Thorburn 
Street South
Cayuga, Ontario, 
N0A 1E0

rshirton@haldimandcounty.on.ca 905-515-8934

Haldimand 
County

Bernie Corbett
Councillor - Ward 
6

53 Thorburn 
Street South
Cayuga, Ontario, 
N0A 1E0

bcorbett@haldimandcounty.on.ca 289-925-4610



Indigenous 
Community 

Contact Name Contact Address Email Phone

Mississaugas of 
the Credit First 
Nation

Chief R. Stacey 
Laforme

2789 Mississauga Road 
R.R. #6
Hagersville, Ontario, 
N0A 1H0

Stacey.LaForme@mncfn.ca 905-979-9254

Mississaugas of 
the Credit First 
Nation

Mark LaForme
Director, 
Department of 
Consultation 
and 
Accommodation

4065 Hwy 6
Hagersville, ON, N0A 
1H0

Mark.Laforme@mncfn.ca 905-768-4260

Mississaugas of 
the Credit First 
Nation

Abby LaForme
Acting 
Consultation 
Coordinator

4065 Hwy 6
Hagersville, ON, N0A 
1H0

Abby.LaForme@mncfn.ca 905-768-4260

Six Nations of the 
Grand River

Chief Mark B. 
Hill

1695 Chiefswood Rd
PO Box 5000 
Ohsweken, ON, N0A 
1M0

markhill@sixnations.ca 519-445-2201

Six Nations of the 
Grand River

Darrin 
Jamieson
Chief Executive 
Officer

1695 Chiefswood Rd
PO Box 5000 
Ohsweken, ON, N0A 
1M0

darrinjamieson@sixnations.ca 519-445-2201

Métis Nation of 
Ontario 

To Whom it 
May Concern

Unit 311 – 75 
Sherbourne Street
Toronto, ON, M5A 2P9

consultations@metisnation.org 416-977-9881

Métis Nation of 
Ontario 

Derrick Pont
President, MNO 
Niagara Region 
Métis Council

Unit 1A – 3250 Schmon 
Parkway
Thorold, ON, L2V 4Y6

pontdj@hotmail.com 905-682-3487

Métis Nation of 
Ontario 

Andrew 
Buttenham
President, MNO 
Clear Waters 
Métis Council

cwmc@metisnation.org 

Haudenosaunee 
Confederacy 
Chiefs Council

Hohahes Leroy 
Hill Secretary

Suite 420B, 16 Sunrise 
Ct, Box 714
Ohsweken, ON, N0A 
1M0

jocko@sixnationsns.com 519-445-4222
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